Class-5%
NACT GK Practice Set (100 Questions)

SECTION 1 — Static GK (25 Questions)
(Basic facts, general awareness)

1.

Which planet is known as the Red Planet?
a) Earth

b) Mars

c) Jupiter

d) Venus

The national animal of India is:

a) Tiger

b) Lion

c) Elephant

d) Peacock

Which gas do plants release during
photosynthesis?

a) Oxygen

b) Carbon dioxide

c) Nitrogen

d) Hydrogen

Which is the largest continent?

a) Asia

b) Africa

c) Europe

d) Australia

Who wrote the book Panchatantra?
a) Kalidasa

b) Vishnu Sharma

c) Valmiki

d) Chanakya

The currency of Japan is:

a) Yen

b) Dollar

c) Yuan

d) Peso

Which festival is known as the "Festival of
Lights"?

a) Diwali

b) Holi

c) Eid

d) Christmas

Which is the smallest state of India by area?
a) Goa

b) Sikkim

c) Tripura

d) Manipur

Which is the largest planet in our solar system?
a) Earth

b) Jupiter

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

c) Mars

d) Venus

Which bird is the fastest in the world?

a) Eagle

b) Falcon

c) Peacock

d) Parrot

Who was the first President of India?

a) Dr. Rajendra Prasad

b) Jawaharlal Nehru

c¢) Dr. S. Radhakrishnan

d) Mahatma Gandhi

Which is the smallest planet in the solar system?
a) Mars

b) Mercury

c) Venus

d) Pluto

The national bird of India is:

a) Crow

b) Peacock

c) Parrot

d) Pigeon

The Father of the Nation in India is:

a) Mahatma Gandhi

b) Jawaharlal Nehru

¢) Sardar Patel

d) Bhagat Singh

Which animal is called the "Ship of the Desert"?
a) Camel

b) Horse

c) Donkey

d) Elephant

Which festival is celebrated with colours?
a) Holi

b) Diwali

c) Eid

d) Christmas

Which is the highest mountain in the world?
a) Mount Everest

b) K2

c) Kanchenjunga

d) Nanda Devi

Which ocean is the largest in the world?
a) Pacific Ocean

b) Atlantic Ocean

¢) Indian Ocean

d) Arctic Ocean

Which animal is known as the King of the
Jungle?

a) Lion



20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

b) Tiger

c) Leopard

d) Elephant

Who wrote the Ramayana?
a) Valmiki

b) Tulsidas

c) Kalidas

d) Ved Vyas

How many colours are there in a rainbow?
a)6

b)7

c)8

d)9

What do bees make?

a) Wax

b) Honey

c) Juice

d) Nectar

Which shape has three sides?
a) Square

b) Circle

c) Triangle

d) Rectangle

Which gas do humans breathe in?
a) Oxygen

b) Carbon dioxide

c) Nitrogen

d) Helium

Which is the fastest land animal?
a) Cheetah

b) Tiger

c) Horse

d) Deer

SECTION 2 — Current Affairs (25 Questions)
(Events from 2023-2025)

26. Which city hosted the 2024 Summer Olympics?

27.

28.

a) Tokyo

b) Paris

c) Los Angeles

d) Beijing

Who is the current Prime Minister of India
(2025)?

a) Narendra Modi

b) Rahul Gandhi

c) Amit Shah

d) Arvind Kejriwal

Which country won the 2024 ICC Men’s T20
World Cup?

a) India

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

b) England

c) Australia

d) West Indies

Chandrayaan-3 successfully landed on which
part of the Moon?

a) North Pole

b) South Pole

c¢) Equator

d) West Side

Who is the current President of India (2025)?
a) Ram Nath Kovind

b) Droupadi Murmu

c) Pratibha Patil

d) A. P.J. Abdul Kalam

Which is the tallest statue in the world located in
Guijarat, India?

a) Statue of Unity

b) Statue of Liberty

c) Buddha Statue

d) Sardar Statue

Which Indian city recently got the title "Cleanest
City in India 2024"?

a) Indore

b) Surat

¢) Bhopal

d) Mysuru

India’s first bullet train project is between
Mumbai and:

a) Delhi

b) Ahmedabad

c) Pune

d) Nagpur

Which Indian film won the Best Original Song
Oscar in 20237

a) RRR — Naatu Naatu

b) Pushpa — Srivalli

c) Pathaan — Besharam Rang

d) Brahmastra — Kesariya

Which Indian state recently started the "Mission
LiFE" campaign for environment?

a) Gujarat

b) Kerala

¢) Himachal Pradesh

d) Maharashtra

Who is the current Chief Minister of Uttar
Pradesh (2025)?

a) Akhilesh Yadav

b) Mayawati

c) Yogi Adityanath

d) Keshav Prasad Maurya



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

Which country won the FIFA World Cup 2022?
a) France

b) Argentina

c) Brazil

d) Germany

Which is India’s largest space research
organisation?

a) ISRO

b) NASA

c) DRDO

d) CSIR

Which state won the "Best Tourism State Award
2024"?

a) Kerala

b) Rajasthan

c) Goa

d) Tamil Nadu

Who is the CEO of Tesla and SpaceX?

a) Jeff Bezos

b) Elon Musk

c) Bill Gates

d) Sundar Pichai

Who is the present Secretary-General of the
United Nations?

a) Antonio Guterres

b) Ban Ki-moon

c) Kofi Annan

d) Boutros Boutros-Ghali

Which country launched the world’s fastest
internet satellite in 2024?

a) USA

b) Japan

c) India

d) France

Which Indian city is developing a "Green
Hydrogen Hub"?

a) Kochi

b) Jaipur

c) Delhi

d) Bengaluru

Which was the first state to introduce Uniform
Civil Code draft in India?

a) Uttarakhand

b) Uttar Pradesh

c) Gujarat

d) Haryana

India’s G20 Presidency year was:

a) 2022

b) 2023

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

c) 2024

d) 2025

Who is the Governor of the Reserve Bank of
India (2025)?

a) Shaktikanta Das

b) Urjit Patel

¢) Raghuram Rajan

d) D. Subbarao

Which country became the 31st NATO member
in 20237

a) Sweden

b) Finland

c) Ukraine

d) Ireland

India’s Chandrayaan-3 landed successfully in
which year?

a) 2022

b) 2023

c) 2024

d) 2025

Which country gifted cheetahs to India for Kuno
National Park in 20227

a) Namibia

b) South Africa

c) Kenya

d) Tanzania

Which country is hosting EXPO 20257?

a) Japan (Osaka)

b) UAE (Dubai)

c) USA (New York)

d) Germany (Berlin)

SECTION 3 — India & the World (25 Questions)
(Application-based, maps, culture, comparison)

51.

52.

53.

If it is 2:00 PM in India, what time will it be in
London (5.5 hrs behind)?

a) 6:30 AM

b) 8:30 AM

c) 9:30 AM

d) 10:30 AM

Which Indian monument is called the "Symbol of
Love"?

a) Taj Mahal

b) Red Fort

¢) Qutub Minar

d) India Gate

Which river flows through Egypt?

a) Nile

b) Ganga



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

c) Amazon

d) Yamuna

Japan is famous for which food?
a) Sushi

b) Pizza

c) Tacos

d) Noodles

Which Indian state is famous for tea plantations

in Darjeeling?

a) West Bengal

b) Assam

c) Kerala

d) Meghalaya

Which country shares the longest border with
India?

a) Bangladesh

b) China

c) Nepal

d) Pakistan

Which city is known as the "Silicon Valley of
India"?

a) Bengaluru

b) Mumbai

c) Hyderabad

d) Chennai

Which natural wonder is located in Australia?
a) Great Barrier Reef

b) Niagara Falls

¢) Grand Canyon

d) Mount Everest

Which is the coldest continent?

a) Antarctica

b) Europe

c) Asia

d) North America

Which is the capital city of Nepal?

a) Kathmandu

b) Thimphu

c) Dhaka

d) Colombo

The Great Wall of China is located in:
a) China

b) Japan

c) Korea

d) Thailand

Which country is called the "Land of the Rising
Sun"?

a) Japan

b) China

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

c) Korea

d) Thailand

Which is the smallest country in the world?
a) Vatican City

b) Monaco

c) Bhutan

d) Sri Lanka

The river Thames flows through which city?
a) London

b) Paris

c) Rome

d) Berlin

Which Indian city is called "Pink City"?
a) Jaipur

b) Udaipur

c) Jodhpur

d) Delhi

Which country invented paper?

a) China

b) India

c) Egypt

d) Japan

If the map of India is turned upside down, which
state will appear at the bottom?

a) Tamil Nadu

b) Punjab

c) Gujarat

d) J&K

Which is the longest river in the world?
a) Nile

b) Amazon

c) Yangtze

d) Mississippi

Mount Everest lies between Nepal and:
a) China (Tibet)

b) India

c) Bhutan

d) Pakistan

Which is the national sport of Japan?
a) Sumo Wrestling

b) Cricket

c) Hockey

d) Football

Which country gifted the Statue of Liberty to the
USA?

a) France

b) Germany

c) Italy

d) Spain



72.

73.

74.

75.

Which desert is the largest in the world?

a) Sahara

b) Gobi

c) Thar

d) Kalahari

Which sea lies between Africa and Europe?
a) Mediterranean Sea

b) Arabian Sea

c) Red Sea

d) Black Sea

Which is the currency of the UK?

a) Pound Sterling

b) Dollar

c) Euro

d) Franc

Which is India’s neighbour to the east?
a) Myanmar

b) Pakistan

c) China

d) Afghanistan

SECTION 4 — Achievers Section (25 Questions)
(HOTS, tricky GK, puzzles)

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

If "March" is the 3rd month and "June" is the
6th, which is in the middle?
a) April

b) May

c) July

d) August

Which weighs more?

a) 1 kg cotton

b) 1 kg iron

c) Both same

d) Cotton

Which is the odd one out?
a) Sun

b) Moon

c) Star

d) Planet

A man can walk 4 kmin 1 hr. How far in 2.5 hrs?

a) 10 km

b) 6 km

c) 8 km

d) 12 km

Arrange from smallest to largest:

a) Atom — Molecule — Cell — Organ
b) Molecule — Atom — Cell — Organ

c) Cell — Molecule — Atom — Organ

d) Atom — Cell — Molecule — Organ

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Which number comes next: 2,4, 8,16,
a) 24

b) 32

c) 20

d) 36

Capital of Australia?

a) Sydney

b) Melbourne

c) Canberra

d) Perth

Which invention came first?
a) Light Bulb

b) Telephone

c) Aeroplane

d) Television

If it’s winter in India, season in Australia?
a) Summer

b) Winter

c) Spring

d) Autumn

Which organ purifies blood?
a) Kidney

b) Heart

¢) Lungs

d) Stomach
If5x3=15,then15+3="?
a)3

b) 5

c)6

d)9

Odd one out:

a) Mango

b) Banana

c) Apple

d) Potato

Which figure has no sides?
a) Circle

b) Triangle

c¢) Square

d) Rectangle

1dozen="7?

a) 10

b) 12

c) 20

d) 15
If2+2=4,then2x2="?
a)6

b) 4

c)8

d)2



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Odd one out:

a) Oxygen

b) Hydrogen

c) Water

d) Nitrogen

If today is Tuesday, day after tomorrow?
a) Thursday

b) Friday

c) Monday

d) Wednesday

Which has wings but cannot fly?
a) Ostrich

b) Crow

c) Sparrow

d) Eagle

What comes next: A, C,E, G,
a)H

b) |

c)lJ

d) |

If India is in Asia, Brazil is in:

a) Africa

b) South America

c) Europe

d) Australia

If a cube has 6 faces, how many edges does it
have?

a) 12

b) 6

c)8

d) 10

Which number is odd?

a)2

b) 5

c)8

d) 10

Which animal lays eggs?

a) Dog

b) Cow

c) Hen

d) Cat

If you mix red and blue, what colour?
a) Purple

b) Orange

c) Green

d) Yellow

Which travels faster?

a) Light

b) Sound

¢) Train
d) Rocket



