Class-5	th	c) Mars
NACT GK Practice Set (100 Questions)		d) Venus
		10. Which bird is the fastest in the world?
SECTION 1 – Static GK (25 Questions)		a) Eagle
(Basic j	facts, general awareness)	b) Falcon 🗹
1.	Which planet is known as the Red Planet?	c) Peacock
	a) Earth	d) Parrot
	b) Mars 🔽	11. Who was the first President of India?
	c) Jupiter	a) Dr. Rajendra Prasad 🗸
	d) Venus	b) Jawaharlal Nehru
2.	The national animal of India is:	c) Dr. S. Radhakrishnan
	a) Tiger 🗸	d) Mahatma Gandhi
	b) Lion	12. Which is the smallest planet in the solar system?
	c) Elephant	a) Mars
	d) Peacock	b) Mercury 🗸
3.	Which gas do plants release during	c) Venus
	photosynthesis?	d) Pluto
	a) Oxygen 🗸	13. The national bird of India is:
	b) Carbon dioxide	a) Crow
	c) Nitrogen	b) Peacock 🗸
	d) Hydrogen	c) Parrot
4.		d) Pigeon
	a) Asia 🗸	14. The Father of the Nation in India is:
	b) Africa	a) Mahatma Gandhi 🗸
	c) Europe	b) Jawaharlal Nehru
	d) Australia	c) Sardar Patel
5.	Who wrote the book <i>Panchatantra</i> ?	d) Bhagat Singh
٥.	a) Kalidasa	15. Which animal is called the "Ship of the Desert"?
	b) Vishnu Sharma 🗸	
	c) Valmiki	a) Camel 🗸
	d) Chanakya	b) Horse c) Donkey
6.	The currency of Japan is:	
0.	a) Yen	d) Elephant 16. Which festival is celebrated with colours?
	b) Dollar	
		a) Holi 🗸
	c) Yuan d) Peso	b) Diwali
7.	Which festival is known as the "Festival of	c) Eid
/.	Lights"?	d) Christmas
		17. Which is the highest mountain in the world?
	a) Diwali	a) Mount Everest 🗸
	b) Holi	b) K2
	c) Eid	c) Kanchenjunga
0	d) Christmas	d) Nanda Devi
8.	Which is the smallest state of India by area?	18. Which ocean is the largest in the world?
	a) Goa 🔽	a) Pacific Ocean 🗸
	b) Sikkim	b) Atlantic Ocean
	c) Tripura	c) Indian Ocean
_	d) Manipur	d) Arctic Ocean
9.	Which is the largest planet in our solar system?	19. Which animal is known as the King of the
	a) Earth	Jungle?
	b) Jupiter 🔽	a) Lion 🔽

b) Tiger b) England c) Leopard c) Australia d) Elephant d) West Indies 20. Who wrote the Ramayana? 29. Chandrayaan-3 successfully landed on which part of the Moon? a) Valmiki 🔽 a) North Pole b) Tulsidas c) Kalidas b) South Pole < d) Ved Vyas c) Equator 21. How many colours are there in a rainbow? d) West Side a) 6 30. Who is the current President of India (2025)? b) 7 🔽 a) Ram Nath Kovind c) 8 b) Droupadi Murmu 🗸 d) 9 c) Pratibha Patil 22. What do bees make? d) A. P. J. Abdul Kalam 31. Which is the tallest statue in the world located in a) Wax Gujarat, India? b) Honey 🔽 c) Juice a) Statue of Unity b) Statue of Liberty d) Nectar 23. Which shape has three sides? c) Buddha Statue d) Sardar Statue a) Square b) Circle 32. Which Indian city recently got the title "Cleanest City in India 2024"? c) Triangle 🔽 d) Rectangle a) Indore < 24. Which gas do humans breathe in? b) Surat c) Bhopal a) Oxygen 🔽 d) Mysuru b) Carbon dioxide 33. India's first bullet train project is between c) Nitrogen Mumbai and: d) Helium a) Delhi 25. Which is the fastest land animal? b) Ahmedabad 🗸 a) Cheetah 🔽 c) Pune b) Tiger d) Nagpur c) Horse 34. Which Indian film won the Best Original Song d) Deer Oscar in 2023? a) RRR – Naatu Naatu 🗸 SECTION 2 - Current Affairs (25 Questions) (Events from 2023–2025) b) Pushpa – Srivalli 26. Which city hosted the 2024 Summer Olympics? c) Pathaan – Besharam Rang d) Brahmastra - Kesariya a) Tokyo 35. Which Indian state recently started the "Mission b) Paris 🔽 LiFE" campaign for environment? c) Los Angeles a) Gujarat 🔽 d) Beijing 27. Who is the current Prime Minister of India b) Kerala (2025)? c) Himachal Pradesh d) Maharashtra a) Narendra Modi 🗸 b) Rahul Gandhi 36. Who is the current Chief Minister of Uttar Pradesh (2025)? c) Amit Shah a) Akhilesh Yadav d) Arvind Kejriwal b) Mayawati 28. Which country won the 2024 ICC Men's T20 World Cup? c) Yogi Adityanath 🗸 d) Keshav Prasad Maurya a) India 🔽

27	Which country was the FIFA World Cup 20222	a) 2024
3/.	Which country won the FIFA World Cup 2022?	c) 2024 d) 2025
	a) France	46. Who is the Governor of the Reserve Bank of
	b) Argentina 🗸	India (2025)?
	c) Brazil	
20	d) Germany Which is India's largest space research	a) Shaktikanta Das 🗸
38.	Which is India's largest space research	b) Urjit Patel c) Raghuram Rajan
	organisation?	d) D. Subbarao
	a) ISRO V	47. Which country became the 31st NATO member
	b) NASA	in 2023?
	c) DRDO	_
20	d) CSIR Which state won the "Best Tourism State Award	a) Sweden 🗹 b) Finland
33.	2024"?	c) Ukraine
	a) Kerala	d) Ireland
		48. India's Chandrayaan-3 landed successfully in
	b) Rajasthan	which year?
	c) Goa	a) 2022
40	d) Tamil Nadu Who is the CEO of Tesla and SpaceX?	b) 2023 V
40.	a) Jeff Bezos	c) 2024
		d) 2025
	b) Elon Musk	49. Which country gifted cheetahs to India for Kuno
	c) Bill Gates d) Sundar Pichai	National Park in 2022?
/ 11	Who is the present Secretary-General of the	a) Namibia
41.	United Nations?	b) South Africa
		c) Kenya
	a) Antonio Guterres b) Ban Ki-moon	d) Tanzania
	c) Kofi Annan	50. Which country is hosting EXPO 2025?
	d) Boutros Boutros-Ghali	a) Japan (Osaka) 🗸
42	Which country launched the world's fastest	b) UAE (Dubai)
72.	internet satellite in 2024?	c) USA (New York)
	a) USA 🗸	d) Germany (Berlin)
	b) Japan	a, 35, (25)
		SECTION 3 – India & the World (25 Questions)
	d) France	(Application-based, maps, culture, comparison)
43.	Which Indian city is developing a "Green	51. If it is 2:00 PM in India, what time will it be in
	Hydrogen Hub"?	London (5.5 hrs behind)?
		a) 6:30 AM 🔽
	a) Kochi b) Jaipur	b) 8:30 AM
	c) Delhi	c) 9:30 AM
	d) Bengaluru	d) 10:30 AM
44.	Which was the first state to introduce Uniform	52. Which Indian monument is called the "Symbol of
	Civil Code draft in India?	Love"?
	a) Uttarakhand 🗸	a) Taj Mahal 🔽
	b) Uttar Pradesh	b) Red Fort
	c) Gujarat	c) Qutub Minar
	d) Haryana	d) India Gate
45.	India's G20 Presidency year was:	53. Which river flows through Egypt?
15.	a) 2022	a) Nile 🗸
	b) 2023 <	b) Ganga
	·, · · · ·	. •

	c) Amazon d) Yamuna		c) Korea d) Thailand
54	Japan is famous for which food?	63	Which is the smallest country in the world?
J	a) Sushi	00.	a) Vatican City <
	b) Pizza		b) Monaco
	c) Tacos		c) Bhutan
	d) Noodles		d) Sri Lanka
55.	Which Indian state is famous for tea plantations	64.	The river Thames flows through which city?
	in Darjeeling?		a) London 🗸
	a) West Bengal 🗸		b) Paris
	b) Assam		c) Rome
	c) Kerala		d) Berlin
	d) Meghalaya	65.	Which Indian city is called "Pink City"?
56.	Which country shares the longest border with		a) Jaipur 🗸
	India?		b) Udaipur
	a) Bangladesh 🗸		c) Jodhpur
	b) China		d) Delhi
	c) Nepal	66.	Which country invented paper?
	d) Pakistan		a) China
57.	Which city is known as the "Silicon Valley of		b) India
	India"?		c) Egypt
	a) Bengaluru 🗸		d) Japan
	b) Mumbai	67.	If the map of India is turned upside down, which
	c) Hyderabad		state will appear at the bottom?
	d) Chennai		a) Tamil Nadu 🔽
58.	Which natural wonder is located in Australia?		b) Punjab
	a) Great Barrier Reef 🔽		c) Gujarat
	b) Niagara Falls		d) J&K
	c) Grand Canyon	68.	Which is the longest river in the world?
	d) Mount Everest		a) Nile 🔽
59.	Which is the coldest continent?		b) Amazon
	a) Antarctica 🗸		c) Yangtze
	b) Europe		d) Mississippi
	c) Asia	69.	Mount Everest lies between Nepal and:
	d) North America		a) China (Tibet) 🔽
60.	Which is the capital city of Nepal?		b) India
	a) Kathmandu 🗹		c) Bhutan
	b) Thimphu		d) Pakistan
	c) Dhaka	70.	Which is the national sport of Japan?
	d) Colombo		a) Sumo Wrestling 🗸
61.	The Great Wall of China is located in:		b) Cricket
	a) China 🗸		c) Hockey
	b) Japan		d) Football
	c) Korea	/1.	Which country gifted the Statue of Liberty to the
63	d) Thailand Which country is called the "Land of the Rising.		USA?
62.	Which country is called the "Land of the Rising		a) France V
	Sun"?		b) Germany
	a) Japan 🗸		c) Italy
	b) China		d) Spain

72. Which desert is the largest in the world?	81. Which number comes next: 2, 4, 8, 16,
a) Sahara 🔽	a) 24
b) Gobi	b) 32 🔽
c) Thar	c) 20
d) Kalahari	d) 36
73. Which sea lies between Africa and Europe?	82. Capital of Australia?
a) Mediterranean Sea 🔽	a) Sydney
b) Arabian Sea	b) Melbourne
c) Red Sea	c) Canberra 🗸
d) Black Sea	d) Perth
74. Which is the currency of the UK?	83. Which invention came first?
a) Pound Sterling 🔽	a) Light Bulb 🔽
b) Dollar	b) Telephone
c) Euro	c) Aeroplane
d) Franc	d) Television
75. Which is India's neighbour to the east?	84. If it's winter in India, season in Australia?
a) Myanmar 🗸	a) Summer 🔽
b) Pakistan	b) Winter
c) China	c) Spring
d) Afghanistan	d) Autumn
	85. Which organ purifies blood?
SECTION 4 – Achievers Section (25 Questions)	a) Kidney 🗸
(HOTS, tricky GK, puzzles)	b) Heart
76. If "March" is the 3rd month and "June" is the	c) Lungs
6th, which is in the middle?	d) Stomach
a) April	86. If $5 \times 3 = 15$, then $15 \div 3 = ?$
b) May 🗸	a) 3
c) July	b) 5 🔽
d) August	c) 6
77. Which weighs more?	d) 9
a) 1 kg cotton	87. Odd one out:
b) 1 kg iron	a) Mango
c) Both same 🗸	b) Banana
d) Cotton	c) Apple
78. Which is the odd one out?	d) Potato 🗸
a) Sun 🗸	88. Which figure has no sides?
b) Moon	a) Circle 🔽
c) Star	b) Triangle
d) Planet	c) Square
79. A man can walk 4 km in 1 hr. How far in 2.5 hrs?	d) Rectangle
a) 10 km 🔽	89. 1 dozen = ?
b) 6 km	a) 10
c) 8 km	b) 12 🗸
d) 12 km	c) 20
80. Arrange from smallest to largest:	d) 15
a) Atom – Molecule – Cell – Organ ✓	90. If 2 + 2 = 4, then 2 × 2 = ?
b) Molecule – Atom – Cell – Organ	a) 6
c) Cell – Molecule – Atom – Organ	b) 4 🗸
d) Atom – Cell – Molecule – Organ	c) 8
a, ricom cem morecule organi	c) 8 d) 2

91. Odd one out: a) Oxygen b) Hydrogen	c) Train d) Rocket
c) Water <a>c d) Nitrogen	
92. If today is Tuesday, day after tomorrow? a) Thursday ✓	
b) Friday c) Monday	
d) Wednesday	
93. Which has wings but cannot fly?	
a) Ostrich 🔽	
b) Crow	
c) Sparrow d) Eagle	
94. What comes next: A, C, E, G,	
a) H	
b) I	
c) 1	
d) I 🗹	
95. If India is in Asia, Brazil is in:	
a) Africa	
b) South America 🔽 c) Europe	
d) Australia	
96. If a cube has 6 faces, how many edges does it	
have?	
a) 12 🔽	
b) 6	
c) 8 d) 10	
97. Which number is odd?	
a) 2	
b) 5 🔽	
c) 8	
d) 10	
98. Which animal lays eggs? a) Dog	$- \times \Delta M$
a) Dog b) Cow	
c) Hen 🔽	
d) Cat	
99. If you mix red and blue, what colour?	
a) Purple 🔽	
b) Orange	
c) Green	
d) Yellow 100. Which travels faster?	
a) Light	
b) Sound	